H HiTRON                           2009/7/22
PCB-MOUNT DC-DC CONVERTER ENCAPSULATED MODULES
DIP PCKAGE 2W-3W REGULATED SINGLE & DUAL OUTPUT
DHDR020 & DHDR030 SERIES
SPECIFICATION
INPUT SPECIFICATION
Input Range: +/-10% max.
Input Current: Various with input range and load.

MTBF: >850,000 hours. MIL-HDBK-217F @25°C.
NOTE: (1) All measurements are at nominal line, full load, and +25°C unless otherwise specified.
(2) Ripple & Noise: Measured with 1uF ceramic capacitor connected to the output pins.
(3) Load Regulation is for output load current change from 10% to 100%.
(4) 3000VDC for 10 seconds.
(5) Due to requests in market and advances in technology, specifications subject to change without notice.
INPUT/OUTPUT & VOLTAGE/ CURRENT RATINGS CHART            2009/07/22
SINGLE OUTPUT
INPUT CURRENTMODEL NO. INPUT
Vdc N. L. (mA)  F.L.
OUTPUT
VO1(Vdc)
OUTPUT
VO1(mA) EFF(%) Isolation
(Vdc)
DHDR020-05A-S050400 4.5-5.5 80 645  5 400 62 3000
DHDR020-05A-S120165 4.5-5.5 80 634 12 165 63 3000
DHDR020-05A-S150133 4.5-5.5 80 634 15 133 63 3000
DHDR020-12A-S050400 10.8-13.2 40 264  5 400 63 3000
DHDR020-12A-S120165 10.8-13.2 40 256 12 165 65 3000
DHDR030-12A-S150200 10.8-13.2 45 378 15 200 66 3000
DHDR020-24A-S050400 21.6-26.4 20 132  5 400 63 3000
DHDR020-24A-S120165 21.6-26.4 20 128 12 165 65 3000
DHDR030-24A-S150200 21.6-26.4 25 192 15 200 65 3000
DHDR020-48A-S050400 43.2-52.8 10 66  5 400 63 3000
DHDR020-48A-S120165 43.2-52.8 10 65 12 165 64 3000
DHDR030-48A-S150200 43.2-52.8 12 97 15 200 64 3000
DUAL OUTPUT
INPUT CURRENT OUTPUT (Vdc) OUTPUT (mA) MODEL NO. INPUT
Vdc N. L. (mA) F.L. +VO1 -VO2 +VO1 -VO2
EFF(%) Isolation
(Vdc)
DHDR020-05A-D120I 4.5-5.5 80 634 +12 -12  +83  -83 63 3000
DHDR020-05A-D150K 4.5-5.5 80 634 +15 -15  +66  -66 63 3000
DHDR020-12A-D120I 10.8-13.2 40 256 +12 -12  +83  -83 65 3000
DHDR030-12A-D150K 10.8-13.2 45 378 +15 -15 +100 -100 66 3000
DHDR020-24A-D120I 21.6-26.4 20 128 +12 -12  +83  -83 65 3000
DHDR030-24A-D150K 21.6-26.4 25 192 +15 -15 +100 -100 65 3000
DHDR020-48A-D120I 43.2-52.8 10 65 +12 -12  +83  -83 64 3000
DHDR030-48A-D150K 43.2-52.8 12 97 +15 -15 +100 -100 64 3000
NOTE: (1) Input current at nominal input voltage.
(2) Efficiency at nominal input voltage, full load
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS: MM [INCHES]                 WEIGHT: 12.0g-14.4g
14